

OFFICIAL TARIFF FOR POSIDONIA 2020







SERVICES AND TARIFF

ON-SITE HANDLING SERVICES

1.1 From free arrival on truck/ container at the fairground unload and delivery to stand area.

per cubic meter / or per 300 kgs, whichever is greater	€ 41,00
Minimum charge 2 cubic meters	€ 82,00

1 cubic meter = 300 kgs / 1 loading meter = 5 cubic meters

- Container 20' min 25cbm
- Container 40' min 40cbm
- Container 40'HC min 55cbm
- Full trailer 13.60m min 60cbm
- 1.2 From stand area to delivery free on Truck/ Container at the fairground

per cubic metre/ or per 300kg, whichever is greater	€ 41,00
Minimum charge 2 cubic meters	€ 82,00

1.3 Removal, storage and return of empty packing materials

For Normal delivery per cubic meter	€ 80,00
Minimum charge	€ 160,00
For priority delivery per cubic meter	€ 100,00
Minimum charge	€ 200,00
Handling for storage of tools cases ,ladder, pallet jack	
and equipment per piece	€ 75,00

1.4a Rental of forklift with driver for second positioning within stand

Standard (up to 3.0 tons capacity) per hour

€ 72,00

Minimum of 1 hour

1.4b Rental of forklift with driver for second positioning within stand

(up to 5. tons capacity) per hour

€150,00

Minimum of 1 hour

Over 5 tons upon request

1.5 Labour for assistance within stand for packing/unpacking or positioning Services per hour

Minimum of 1 hour

€ 33,00

1.6 Agency fee per consignment per exhibitor for each way (Inbound & Outbound)

€ 72,00

1.7 Forwarders liability insurance charges 10% on the onsite handling service rates

346A Vouliagmenis Ave Ag Dimitrios 17 342 Athens Greece

MTS ExpoLogistics Hellas Ltd

Sofia Bulgaria

Branch office: MTS ExpoLogistics LLC





2.A IMPORT CUSTOMS FORMALITIES

(NON EU COUNTRIES)

2.1 Temporary Import

Shipments arriving under:

ALSO BANK GUARANTEE is requested

Bank Guarantee charges for shipments based on invoice **Our fee 15%** on the total bank guarantee amount with a minimum charge

€ 90.00

- •The outlay to Greek customs is 220% of the duties and taxes on the CIF value. MTS ExpoLogistics will charge an outlay fee of 15% for this service.
- •MTS ExpoLogistics MUST re-export these goods to maintain control of the guarantee.
- Exhibits/Materials being imported temporarily must be re-exported within the legal period.
- •Missing, lost, destroyed and/or for any reason not to be re-exported, exhibits/materials are subject to the payment of Import Duties, Taxes, VAT and Fines.

2.2 **Permanent Entry**

On Commercial invoice **per entry** € 225,00 Customs Declaration **per shipment** € 50,00

2.3 **Duties and taxes**

Import duty and tax paid on behalf of the exhibitor will be passed on at cost plus 20% handling fee

2.4 Customs formalities for sea freight shipments arriving at Piraeus port from EU countries with **T2L FORM** per T2L form € **135.00**

2.B EXPORT CUSTOMS FORMALITIES

Shipments under:

2.1 ATA Carnet	€ 225,00
2.2 Commercial invoice	€ 225,00
Export Customs Declaration per shipment	€ 50,00
2.3 Export Customs formalities issuing T2L FORM per T2L form	€ 135.00
2.4 Closure of bank guarantee for re-export	€ 72.00

MTS ExpoLogistics Hellas Ltd 346A Vouliagmenis Ave Ag Dimitrios 17 342 Athens Greece

<u>Tel:+30 210 990 2 990</u> Cell phone +30 6977 781 981 E-Mail: posidonia@mtsexpolog.com web :www.mtsexpolog.com Branch office: MTS ExpoLogistics LLC

Sofia Bulgaria





3.A IMPORT HANDLING RATES FOR AIRFREIGHT SHIPMENTS

3.1 Import handling charges BY AIRLINE \le 0,50/kg on chargeable weight Minimum \le 80,00

Delivery order fee € 50.00

Transfer services from arrival Athens airport as follows:

Part loads collected from **airport**, **up** to our Athens warehouse. (Chargeable weight 1cbm= 333kgs 1/3)

Up to 100 kilos (Minimum)	€ 90.00
101 kgs to 300 kgs	€ 122.00
301 kgs to 500 kgs	€ 169.00
501 kgs to 1000 kgs	€ 225.00
1001 kgs to 2000 kgs	€ 297.00
2001 kgs to 3000 kgs	€ 360.00
3001 kgs to 5000 kgs	€ 442.00
5001 kgs to 7500 kgs	€ 532.00
Full Trailer load	€ 608.00

- 3.3 Warehouse handling charges IN-OUT €10.00/per CBM minimum € 35,00
- 3.4 Warehouse storage charges € 0,02/per kilo per day minimum € 55,00
- 3.5 Transport charges from our warehouse up to the fairground € 0.30 per kg Minimum 55.00€

3.B RE EXPORT HANDLING RATES FOR AIRFREIGHT SHIPMENTS

Transfer services from the fairground to our warehouse as follows:

Part loads collected from the Fairground up to our Athens warehouse. (Chargeable weight 1cbm= 333kgs 1/3)

Up to 100 kilos (Minimum)	€ 90.00
101 kgs to 300 kgs	€ 122.00
301 kgs to 500 kgs	€ 169.00
501 kgs to 1000 kgs	€ 225.00
1001 kgs to 2000 kgs	€ 297.00
2001 kgs to 3000 kgs	€ 360.00
3001 kgs to 5000 kgs	€ 442.00
5001 kgs to 7500 kgs	€ 532.00
Full Trailer load	€ 608.00

- 3.2 Warehouse handling charges IN-OUT €10.00/per CBM minimum € 35,00
- 3.3 Warehouse storage charges € 0,02/per kilo per day minimum € 55,00
- 3.4 Transport charges from our warehouse up to Athens airport € 0.30 per kg Minimum 55.00€
- 3.5 Export handling charges BY AIRLINE € 0,50/kg on chargeable weight Minimum € 80,00
- 3.6 Awb fee for re-export € 50.00

MTS ExpoLogistics Hellas Ltd 346A Vouliagmenis Ave Ag Dimitrios 17 342 Athens Greece

<u>Tel:+30 210 990 2 990</u> Cell phone +30 6977 781 981 E-Mail: posidonia@mtsexpolog.com web :www.mtsexpolog.com Branch office: MTS ExpoLogistics LLC

Sofia Bulgaria





4.A IMPORT HANDLING RATES FOR SEA FREIGHT SHIPMENTS

4.1 Import charges by Shipping Line for **FCL** Shipments
For 1X 20 FCL € 360,00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%)</u>
For 1X 40 FCL € 430.00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%)</u>

For LCL Shipments , Shipping Agent's fees as per outlay Plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%)</u>

4.2 THC at Piraeus port Import for **FCL** shipments For 1X 20 FCL € 250,00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%</u>) For 1X 40 FCL € 350.00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%</u>)

For LCL Shipments Private Bonded Warehouse ,as per outlay Plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%)</u>

4.3 Transport charges from Piraeus port (FCL)
From free arrival Piraeus Terminal up to our Athens warehouse and fairgound
Including the return of empty container to Piraeus port (charges per movement)

20' container	€ 380,00 per movement
40' container	€ 460,00 per movement

- 4.4 Warehouse storage charges Prior to the show € 80,00 /per day /Per container
- 4.5 Transport charges from Athens warehouse to the fair Ground same as above
- 4.6 Mobile crane charges for positioning container on Ground for unloading 1x20 € 330.00 Mobile crane charges for positioning container on Ground for unloading 1x40 € 580.00

4.B EXPORT T HANDLING RATES FOR SEA FREIGHT SHIPMENTS

4.1 Transport charges from the fairground for (FCL)

From free arrival fairground up to our Athens warehouse and from warehouse to Terminal sea port, Including collection of empty containers from shipping line depo (charges per movement)

<u> </u>	*	
20' container		€ 380,00 per movement
40' container		€ 460,00 per movement

- 4.2 Mobile crane charges for positioning container on Ground for loading 1x20 € 330.00 Mobile crane charges for positioning container on Ground for loading 1x40 € 580.00
- 4.3 Warehouse storage charges Prior to departure of the vessel € 80,00 /per day /Per container
- 4.4 Transport charges from our warehouse to Piraeus port same as above
- 4.5 Export charges by Shipping Line for **FCL** Shipments For 1X 20 FCL \in 360,00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%</u>) For 1X 40 FCL \in 430.00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%</u>)
- 4.6 THC at Piraeus port Import for **FCL** shipments For 1X 20 FCL € 250,00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%</u>) For 1X 40 FCL € 350.00 plus (<u>OUTLAY FEE OF 20%</u>)

MTS ExpoLogistics Hellas Ltd 346A Vouliagmenis Ave Ag Dimitrios 17 342 Athens

Ag Dimitrios 17 342 Athens Greece

<u>Tel:+30 210 990 2 990</u> Cell phone +30 6977 781 981 E-Mail: posidonia@mtsexpolog.com web :www.mtsexpolog.com

Branch office: MTS ExpoLogistics LLC

Sofia Bulgaria





Branch office: MTS ExpoLogistics LLC

Sofia Bulgaria

5.A IMPORT HANDLING RATES FOR ROAD FREIGHT SHIPMENTS TO OUR WAREHOUSE

- 5.1 Warehouse handling charges IN-OUT €10.00/per CBM minimum € 35,00
- 5.2 Warehouse storage charges € 0,02/per kilo per day on gross weight minimum € 55,00

Transport services from our warehouse to fairground as follows:

5.3 (Chargeable weight 1cbm= 333kgs 1/3)

Up to 100 kilos (Minimum)	€ 90.00
101 kgs to 300 kgs	€ 122.00
301 kgs to 500 kgs	€ 169.00
501 kgs to 1000 kgs	€ 225.00
1001 kgs to 2000 kgs	€ 297.00
2001 kgs to 3000 kgs	€ 360.00
3001 kgs to 5000 kgs	€ 442.00
5001 kgs to 7500 kgs	€ 532.00
Full Trailer load	€ 608.00

5.B EXPORT HANDLING RATES FOR ROAD FREIGHT SHIPMENTS FROM OUR WAREHOUSE

Transport services from the fairground to our warehouse as follows:

5.1 (Chargeable weight 1cbm= 333kgs 1/3)

Up to 100 kilos (Minimum)	€ 90.00
101 kgs to 300 kgs	€ 122.00
301 kgs to 500 kgs	€ 169.00
501 kgs to 1000 kgs	€ 225.00
1001 kgs to 2000 kgs	€ 297.00
2001 kgs to 3000 kgs	€ 360.00
3001 kgs to 5000 kgs	€ 442.00
5001 kgs to 7500 kgs	€ 532.00
Full Trailer load	€ 608.00

- 5.2 Warehouse handling charges IN-OUT €10.00/per CBM minimum € 35,00
- 5.3 Warehouse storage charges € 0,02/per kilo per day on gross weight minimum € 55,00





Branch office: MTS ExpoLogistics LLC

Sofia Bulgaria

6.1 COURIER SHIPMENTS FROM EU COUNTRIES

Receipt in our warehouse up to delivery to the stand 1-50 kgs Min € 180.00. The above charge includes, receipt in our warehouse, 10 days storage, loading onto our truck, transport to venue, unloading and delivery to stand.

Over 50 kilos you will be charged based on our tariff as normal cargo

** WE STRONGLY RECOMMEND NOT TO SEND COURIER CONSIGNMENTS ORIGINATING FROM NON EU COUNTRIES, DUE TO THE FACT THAT THEY WILL BE HELD AT CUSTOMS BY THE GREEK CUSTOMS AUTHORITIES. IF YOUR OPTION IS FOR MTS TO CLEAR CONSIGNMENT ON YOUR BEHALF, KINDLY BEAR IN MIND THAT CUSTOMS FEES, DUTIES, TAXES AND MANAGEMENT FEES WILL APPLY. THEREFORE, A QUOTATION SHOULD BE REQUESTED FROM MTS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE!!!****

SHIPMENTS FOR THE PRESS CENTER ONLY per consignment arriving at Metropolitan Expo centre - € 50 FLAT RATE arrivals only within the EU community

EXCLUSIONS

The following charges are not included in the above tariff:

- 1. Duties and taxes, local taxes (if any) as per receipt plus OUTLAY FEE OF 20%)
- 2. VAT,24%
- 3. Storage / demurrage at Port / Airport (as per receipt plus OUTLAY FEE OF 20%)
- 4. Third party Agency fees as per receipt plus (OUTLAY FEE OF 20%)
- 5. Late arrival surcharge 30% additional on all Local Services
- 6. Disbursement fee : € 10,00

All above charges are valid for normal working hours 0800 to 1600hrs

Overtime charges:

After 16:00 hrs Saturday Sunday/: add 50%

MTS ExpoLogistics Hellas Ltd
346A Vouliagmenis Ave
Ag Dimitrios 17 342 Athens Greece
Tel:+30 210 990 2 990 Cell phone +30 6977 781 981
E-Mail: posidonia@mtsexpolog.com web :www.mtsexpolog.com